

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-142

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT AN APPLICATION BE SUBMITTED TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands Community Development Citizens Participation Group conducted a meeting on June 15, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. for the purpose of soliciting ideas for projects to be submitted to the Monmouth County Community Development Program in order to seek funding; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands conducted a public hearing on June 15, 2016 at 8:00 p.m. to address the contents of an application to be submitted to the Monmouth County Community Development Program in order to seek funding; and

WHEREAS, the maximum amount of funding that can be requested for a Community Development Block Grant; and

WHEREAS, the governing body has determined that the Borough of Highlands will seek funding from the Monmouth County Community Development Program for a Community Development

_____; and

WHEREAS, the governing body hereby authorizes the Borough's employees and professionals, including but not limited to, the Borough Engineer, the Borough's professional grant writer and T&M Associates, to submit an application for finding to the Monmouth County Development Program for a Community Development Block Grant for the aforementioned project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough's employees and professionals, including but not limited to, the Borough Engineer, the Borough's professional grant writer and T&M Associates are hereby authorized to submit an application for funding to the Monmouth County Community Development Program for a Community Development Block Grant for the project referenced above.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS			Х			
NOLAN	Х		Х			
CONSENT AGENDA 🗆 YES X NO						

lauter Jummins

DATE: June 15, 2016

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-142 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on June 15, 2016.

lauser Jummins

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK